
EOCCO Community Advisory Council 

Support Staff Contact List

County: Baker Gilliam Grant Harney Lake 

Meeting Date/Time: 1st Tues - Monthly/12:00 PM 1st Thurs - Monthly/12:00 PM 3rd Wed - Montly/12:00 PM 2nd Tues - Monthly/1:00 PM  2nd Thurs - Monthly/2:00 or 3:00 PM

County Coordinator: Charlotte Dudley (EOCCO)   Teddy Fennern            Linda Watson (EOCCO) Evelyn Neasham     Arvinder Singh (RCAC Proxy)

Coordinatior Email: charlotte.dudley@gobhi.net teddy.fennern@co.gilliam.or.us linda.watson@gobhi.net eaneasham0511@gmail.com asingh@lakehealthdistrict.org 

Coordinator Phone: 541-519-3852  541-384-2399       cell:(541)626-3796 541-620-0444  541-480-6809 541-947-2114, ext. 198

Council Chair: Co-Chairs: Torie Andrews & Rob Dennis Vicki Winters (EOHLA)           
Co-Chairs: Greg Armstrong & Chris 

Labhart
       Nicki Houck Charlie Tveit       

Council Chair Email:                                   
Torie:  tdandrews@bakercounty.org                                                                                                                

Rob: rdennis@ndninc.org
vicki.winters@co.gilliam.or.us

Greg: grega@lensdrug.com                                                                       

Chris: chrislabhart@hotmail.com
nhouck@eou.edu ctveit@lakehealthdistrict.org

Council Chair Phone:
Torie: 541-523-8211                                                                                

Rob: 541-523-9062
 541-384-2398

Greg: 541-575-0629                                                                                      

Chris: 541-792-0671 
541-589-1224 541-947-2114

County Commissioner: Mark Bennett Steve Shaffer                     Patty Dorroh Ken Kestner         

County Commissioner Email: mbennett@bakercounty.org steve.shaffer@co.gilliam.or.us patty.dorrah@co.harney.or.us kkestner@co.lake.or.us

County Commissioner Phone:  541-523-8200  541-384-6351 541-573-5390  541-947-6004

EOHLA Member: David Saxey Jennifer Bold Lisa Weigum Dan Brown (RCAC Proxy)           Arvinder Singh (RCAC Proxy)

EOHLA Member Email: dsaxey@ndninc.org condonchildcare@ortelco.net dfbrown.brown7@gmail.com asingh@lakehealthdistrict.org 

EOHLA Member Phone: 541-965-0575 541-408-7534 541-947-2114, ext. 198

EOCCO Staff: Linda Watson Charlottle Dudley Linda Watson Paul McGinnis Paul McGinnis

EOCCO Staff Email: linda.watson@gobhi.net charlottle.dudley@gobhi.net linda.watson@gobhi.net paul.mcginnis@gobhi.net paul.mcginnis@gobhi.net

EOCCO Staff Phone: 541-519-3852 503-914-8080 541-620-0444  541-610-2370 541-610-2370

EOCCO Backup Staff: Jill Boyd Paul McGinnis Charlotte Dudley, Paul McGinnis Troy Soenen Troy Soenen

Organization Staff Email Phone

EOHLA
John Adams, Executive Director             

Eastern Oregon Healthy Living Alliance 
john.adams@gobhi.net 541-219-0907

EOCCO
Jill Boyd, Primary Care Transformation 

Specialist   
  jill.boyd@gobhi.net 254-644-3615

OHA 
Estela Gomez, Innovator Agent for the 

EOCCO Tranformation Center
estela.gomez@state.or.us 541-969-3239

OHA,  Cover Oregon

Kelly Paige, Regional Outreach Coordinator 

(Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur, Union, 

Wallow)

kelly.paige@state.or.us 503-347-8767

Advantage Dental Mary Ann Wren, Regional Manager maryw@advantagedental.com 541-504-3941

State, County, and Other Staff Contact Information:
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EOCCO Community Advisory Council 

Support Staff Contact List

Malheur Morrow Sherman Umatilla Union Wallowa Wheeler

3rd Tues - Monthly/12:00 or 6:00 PM (MST) 1st Thurs - Monthly/9:00 AM 1st Thurs - Monthly/3:00 PM 2nd Fri -Monthly/8:30 AM 3rd Fri - Monthly/12:00 PM 2nd Thurs - Monthly/12:00 or 5:30 PM 4th Wed - 4:00 PM

Barbara Farnsworth Sheree Smith (RCAC Sec.)     Jean Christmas Lourdes Reyna Cami Miller Co-Coordinators: Pepper and Bridget Ellie Smith       

bfarnsworth@lifeways.org See below jeanc@co.wasco.or.us lreyna@umchs.org cmiller.uclcac@gmail.com See below buttecreekstudios@gmail.com

541-889-9167 See below 541-506-2600  Ext. 2605 541-564-6878 541-910-0374 See below 541-763-0918

Megan Gomeza (RCAC Chair)  Sheree Smith (RCAC Sec.)     Hayli Eiesland         Catie Brenaman            
Co-Chairs: Carrie Brogoitti & Jenny 

Goodman

Co-Chairs: Pepper McColgan & Bridget 

Brown     

Chair: Candy Humphreys                            

Vice Chair: Anne Mitchell (EOHLA)       

mgomeza@lifeways.org ssmith@co.morrow.or.us haylie@co.wasco.or.us cbrenaman@gshealth.org
Carrie: cbrogoitti@chdinc.org                                                

Jenny: earthmamajenny@gmail.com

Pepper: pmccolgan@neon.org                                                                               

Bridget: bridget.brown@gobhi.net

Candy: chumphreys@co.wheeler.or.us          

Anne: anne@annemitchell.org

208-722-4051 541-676-5421 or 541-256-0110 541-506-2609 541-667-3502
Carrie: 541-962-8890 or 541-910-7207 

(cell)                                  Jenny: ?

Pepper: 541-398-1720                                          

Bridget: 541-426-4524       

Candy: 541-468-2859                                   

Anne: 541-763-4075 or 541-256-0551

Maria Vargas (RCAC Proxy for Dan 

Joyce)               
Terry Tallman    Tom McCoy             George Murdock Jack Howard                     Susan Roberts Deb Starkey         

Maria: mvargas@vfhc.org                                                                       

Dan: djoyce@malheurco.org
ttallman@co.morrow.or.us tmccoy@gorge.net george.murdock@umatillacounty.net jhoward@union-county.org sroberts@co.wallowa.or.us dstarkey@co.wheeler.or.us

Maria: (541) 709-6944                                                  

Dan:541-573-5124
541-676-5624 541-565-3416 541-278-6204 541-963-1001 or 541-786-7142                 541-426-4543 x133 541-763-3460

Joni Delgado Andrea Fletcher Cindy Brown  Angie Treadwell Lisa Lanendorff (President)               Emily Sheahan        Anne Mitchell        

joni.delgado@ocdc.net afruralvoice@hotmail.com cindy.brown@oregonstate.edu angela.treadwell@oregonstate.edu lladendorff@neonoregon.org esheahan@msn.com anne@annemitchell.org

541-989-8232 or 208-860-0139 541-565-3230 541-567-8321 541-805-5502 541-432-7777 541-256-0551 or  (541) 684-9077 ext. 7024

Paul McGinnis Troy Soenen Charlottle Dudley Troy Soenen Troy Soenen Jill Boyd Charlotte Dudley

paul.mcginnis@gobhi.net troy.soenen@gobhi.net charlottte.dudley@gobhi.net troy.soenen@gobhi.net troy.soenen@gobhi.net jill.boyd@gobhi.net charlottle.dudley@gobhi.net

541-519-3852 503-894-1751 503-914-8080 541-519-3852 503-914-8080 254-644-3615 503-914-8080

Troy Soenen, Jill Boyd Linda Watson Paul McGinnis Troy Soenen, Jill Boyd Troy Soenen, Jill Boyd Charlotte Dudley Troy Soenen
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